Alton Instruments Inc. 4551 White Plains Road Bronx NY 10470 (718)-324-1787 www.altoninstruments.com



RoHS 3 Compliance Declaration

Alton Instrument & Electronics Corp ("Alton Instruments") is committed to protecting the environment, as well as being an environmentally responsible company. Alton Instruments declares that its products are compliant to RoHS 3 Directive 2015/863/EU on restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic appliances.

Applicable items:

All Products produced, unless otherwise specified

There are certain exceptions which apply upon customers' requests. Should substances mentioned below be contained in Alton Instrument's final products in concentrations higher than listed, Alton Instruments shall disclose said substances in its data sheets upon shipment.

- Cadmium (Cd): < 100 ppm
- Lead (Pb): < 1000 ppm
- Mercury (Hg): < 1000 ppm
- Hexavalent Chromium: (Cr VI) < 1000 ppm
- Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB): < 1000 ppm
- Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE): < 1000 ppm
- **Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)**: < 1000 ppm
- Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP): < 1000 ppm
- **Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)**: < 1000 ppm
- Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP): < 1000 ppm

It is the responsibility of each manufacturer or downstream user to comply with their own requirements of the RoHS 3 regulation.

Alton Instruments Inc.

4551 White Plains Road

Bronx, NY

Evan LaCava

Evan LaCava, President